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Proposal of Karnstala for More
Fund for Roads

4185. SHRI JANARDHANA POO-
JARY : Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Karnataka Government has sent a proposal for more fund for the dc‘;-elopmcnl of road transportin the State;
an

(b) if s0, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF .STATE IN-CHARGE OF THE MINISTRY OF
SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT (SHRI
CHAND RAM) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Government of Karnataka has asked for financial assistance of Rs. 10 crores for the development of Bangalore City Transport Service and Rs. 54° 12 lakhs as contribution to the capital of Karnataka State Road Transport Corporation.

L.T.C. Facility
4186. SHRI VASANT SATHE :
SHRI U. S. PATIL :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that hardly 10 per cent of the Central Government Employees have availed Leave Travel Con-
cemion facilities to any place from their place of normal duty oncein a four vears;

(b) if so, since the block year is coming to close on 318t December, 1978 whether Government proposc to extend the block year limit upto June, 1979 to enable the employees to avail of thisfacility and avoid sudden rush of leave applicantions and their denial during thismonth when Parliament is in session and plan discussions are in full swing ;

(c) whether any reprpesentations have been received in this regard, if so, the details thereof ; and

(d) decision taken in the matter ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI S.D. PATIL) : (a) Information in thisregard has been laid on the Table of the House on 30-11-1978 in reply to Unstarred Question No. 4036 dated 22-3-
1978.

(b) to(d). Somerepresentations have been received requesting for the extension of the period within which the concession relating to the block 1974-77 can be availed of, on the ground thavit is difTicult for employees to go leave and railway reservations before the end of 1078.
No decision has yet been taken on these representations.
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